OSBOURNBY PARISH COUNCIL

Parish Council Meeting to be held on Wednesday 6" September 2023 in

the Village Hall at 7 p.m.

AGENDA

Public Forum

Declarations of Interest

42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

97.

Apologies

In attendance

Minutes of previous meeting held on 5" July 2023, already circulated.
Chairman/District Council Report

Clerk’s Report

County Council Report

Cowpond Area update (if any)

Update from Aswarby Estate

Community Speed Watch

Path leading to churchyard steps

Trees in cemetery and churchyard

Grit bins

Planning Matters

Correspondence

Donations

Payments made by BACS and cheque since last meeting
Dates of meetings for the coming year:

18t November, 10t January 2024 and 6" March 2024



